
Senior Corps in Tennessee

Information on the 2011 - 2012 program year current as of February 7, 2012

Adamsville

Chattanooga

Chattanooga

Clarksville

Clarksville

Cookeville

Cookeville

Decatur

Dyersburg

Fayetteville

Fayetteville

Gallatin

Henderson

Henderson

Johnson City

Kingsport

Knoxville

Knoxville

Knoxville

McNairy-Hardin-Hardeman-Chester RSVP

Alexian Brothers Senior Neighbors

Chattanooga FGP

Clarksville/Montgomery County FGP

Clarksville/Montgomery County RSVP

East Central TN FGP

East Central TN RSVP

SE Tennessee RSVP

Dyer County RSVP

South Central FGP

RSVP Fayetteville Area

Rutherford/Sumner/Wilson RSVP

Sw Human Resource FGP

RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program

RSVP of Northeast Tennessee

Knoxville Knox Co FGP

Knoxville Knox County RSVP

Knoxville SCP

RSVP

RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program

Foster Grandparent Program

RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program

RSVP

RSVP

RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program

RSVP

RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program

RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program Fixed
Amount

RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program

RSVP

Senior Companion Program

         525

         366

         130

         111

         150

          42

         625

         278

         391

          88

         240

         294

          64

         209

         105

         600

         140

         345

          95

Adamsville Lions Club, Inc.

Alexian Senior Neighbors of Chattanooga, Inc.

City of Chattanooga Human Services

Clarksville/Montgomery County Community Action Agency

Clarksville/Montgomery County Community Action Agency

LBJ&C Development Corporation

LBJ&C Development Corporation

Meigs County Legislative Body

Dyer County Legislative Body

South Central Human Resource Agency

South Central Human Resource Agency

Mid-Cumberland Community Action Agency

Southwest Human Resource Agency

Southwest Human Resource Agency

First Tennessee Human Resource Agency

Upper East TN Human Development Agency

Knoxville Knox County Community Action Committee

Knoxville Knox County Community Action Committee

Knoxville Knox County Community Action Committee

Sponsor Organization (if different)

Program Name

Program TypePrimary City
Number of

Participants
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McMinnville

Memphis

Memphis

Memphis

Memphis

Nashville

Nashville

Nashville

Nashville

Spencer

RSVP Mcminnville

Memphis Area SCP

Memphis FGP

RSVP

South Central Region FGP

BBBS of Middle TN RSVP

Davidson County FGP

RSVP of Nashville

TRC Senior Companions

Van Buren SCP

RSVP

Senior Companion Program

Foster Grandparent Program

RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program

RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program

RSVP

Senior Companion Program

Senior Companion Program

         182

         127

         161

         100

          49

         100

          97

         675

          17

          66

TOTAL NUMBER OF SENIOR CORPS PARTICIPANTS        6,372

TN Opportunity Programs,  Inc. (TOPS)

Metropolitan Interfaith Association

Porter Leath Children Center

Porter Leath Children Center

Save the Children Field Office (AR)

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Middle TN

Senior Citizens, Inc.

Senior Citizens, Inc.

Tennessee Respite Coalition

Van Buren Community Development Services Board

The city column refers to the location of sponsor organization.  Volunteers may be serving in other locations than the city listed.

Sponsor Organization (if different)

Program Name

Program TypePrimary City
Number of

Participants

Notes:


