Senior Corps in Tennessee



Drimony City	Program Name	Number of	Program Type
Primary City Adamsville	Sponsor Organization (if different) McNairy-Hardin-Hardeman-Chester RSVP	525	RSVP
	Adamsville Lions Club, Inc.		
Chattanooga	Alexian Brothers Senior Neighbors Alexian Senior Neighbors of Chattanooga, Inc.	366	RSVP
Chattanooga	Chattanooga FGP City of Chattanooga Human Services	130	Foster Grandparent Program
Clarksville	Clarksville/Montgomery County FGP Clarksville/Montgomery County Community Action Agency	111	Foster Grandparent Program
Clarksville	Clarksville/Montgomery County RSVP Clarksville/Montgomery County Community Action Agency	150	RSVP
Cookeville	East Central TN FGP LBJ&C Development Corporation	42	Foster Grandparent Program
Cookeville	East Central TN RSVP LBJ&C Development Corporation	625	RSVP
Decatur	SE Tennessee RSVP Meigs County Legislative Body	278	RSVP
Dyersburg	Dyer County RSVP Dyer County Legislative Body	391	RSVP
Fayetteville	South Central FGP South Central Human Resource Agency	88	Foster Grandparent Program
Fayetteville	RSVP Fayetteville Area South Central Human Resource Agency	240	RSVP
Gallatin	Rutherford/Sumner/Wilson RSVP Mid-Cumberland Community Action Agency	294	RSVP
Henderson	Sw Human Resource FGP Southwest Human Resource Agency	64	Foster Grandparent Program
Henderson	RSVP Southwest Human Resource Agency	209	RSVP
Johnson City	Foster Grandparent Program First Tennessee Human Resource Agency	105	Foster Grandparent Program Fixed Amount
Kingsport	RSVP of Northeast Tennessee Upper East TN Human Development Agency	600	RSVP
Knoxville	Knoxville Knox Co FGP Knoxville Knox County Community Action Committee	140	Foster Grandparent Program
Knoxville	Knoxville Knox County RSVP Knoxville Knox County Community Action Committee	345	RSVP
Knoxville	Knoxville SCP Knoxville Knox County Community Action Committee	95	Senior Companion Program

Senior Corps in Tennessee



Primary City	Program Name Sponsor Organization (if different)	Number of Participants	Program Type
McMinnville	RSVP Mcminnville TN Opportunity Programs, Inc. (TOPS)	182	RSVP
Memphis	Memphis Area SCP Metropolitan Interfaith Association	127	Senior Companion Program
Memphis	Memphis FGP <i>Porter Leath Children Center</i>	161	Foster Grandparent Program
Memphis	RSVP Porter Leath Children Center	100	RSVP
Memphis	South Central Region FGP Save the Children Field Office (AR)	49	Foster Grandparent Program
Nashville	BBBS of Middle TN RSVP Big Brothers Big Sisters of Middle TN	100	RSVP
Nashville	Davidson County FGP Senior Citizens, Inc.	97	Foster Grandparent Program
Nashville	RSVP of Nashville Senior Citizens, Inc.	675	RSVP
Nashville	TRC Senior Companions Tennessee Respite Coalition	17	Senior Companion Program
Spencer	Van Buren SCP Van Buren Community Development Services Board	66	Senior Companion Program
TOTAL NUMBER OF SENIO	R CORPS PARTICIPANTS	6,372	

Notes: The city column refers to the location of sponsor organization. Volunteers may be serving in other locations than the city listed.